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PRERE FR 2 IR A IR AR R
SREsa| ity WE
FUZEVE Bk
XWAEREA R 45,504,625.96 45,504,625.96
G
&t 45,504,625.96 45,504,625.96
(2) WEBERES
BAr: JC
M A% % B 44 ZRHALE N A HA ek
PRI B 2% IR A0 o HAR R
= TR Wb E
FUZE VA Bk
XWAEREA R 43,931,385.63 43,931,385.63
G
it 43,931,385.63 43,931,385.63

T B PTE B A B Bt AL A O RS R

B AL B A AL A A AR

TLZEV BRI SCAAE AR A R 2 =]

B B P A A A RO T A

40,221,170.87

R 25 PR U T DR AL 45,504,625.96
e 25 R T 43,931,385.63
25 P U TR A/ L 1,573,240.33
P RUNNE N R &y Gl == 1,048,826.89
A0 RN B T R AR B2 R 2B 2,622,067.22

AL TR ) B L B 7 AL DK T

42,843,238.09

B AT ARR I G E R BUE AT EIELED

45,122,000.00

AR B AR B2 %

BB B A SR SWSEH < DU R 7 e DX e i e < 4

PRHER T A HA G5

—

oy 2015 FYOE LA BRI SRR A TR A 7] 60%BAL,  Foll 55 8 —JoT, SIS, JU3800 Bt S e 14
BR 2> =] B B AR — AT A B 4

(3) FRREINAERE. RESH LR RESR RN

87 2L I T AL 4 AR A VA 7 1 5 e 0 P T DA TR AR SR 28 4 I s I B RS B = A . (&
FOMMED 25 4k B 9 FRIRE DR 9% I 44 AU & 2 (R v 3

PP T A SR B 4 0 e T T B SRR AR S TIURR R R S (T B, SRR I s T T B, R
T PR B0 TR VAN TN 2 5 OB S JUeh, IR TNy 2023-2027 4F (JG 4k 8D, #iill
N 9.86%-9.82%.
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IRAR I PR B AR S B S 045 . BN . BV S ARG B . BEAME S . AT IH S
AR 2 7 RS AR AL T W B P A HE 55 T Rk E S 00 AR (B RE )  SE a5 ik

[H] =409 45,122,000.00 JG

2, LI B SR A PR A R AR, R 58 {E 43,931,385.63 JC.

15, KRS

AL T
B RE| BRI AR A S8 T 4 45 AR A HoAth s> 44 HIR AR
iﬁi;ﬁgi}%% 570,935,025.86 43,070.22 35,527,356.35 3,607,870.86 531,842,868.87
e 2,998,305.93 1,323,926.04 1,674,379.89
X AR IR 2 15,062,799.01 2,902,137.62 5,429,024.48 12,535,912.15
HIXBNHEY) 49,243,694.36 -2,075,832.02 13,191,119.53 174,986.18 33,801,756.63
B R TE A 2% 56,118,503.38 1,017,294.65 10,915,365.13 71,981.06 46,148,451.84
HoAth 663,220.85 252,212.40 426,335.07 489,098.18
& 695,021,549.39 2,138,882.87 66,813,126.60 3,854,838.10 626,492,467.56

HA VLR S8 RN 8 2 95 7= o B 32 A5 XS P AT B AR &8P 8 A3 E B R TR, HAhgkb 3,85
4,838.10 JL AL B R IE kD

16+ BIEFTRBLRTBE AR5

(1) REHHHIBIEFABIR ™

AL TG
E HRARB LUEIPS
AN I 2 R 18 S TSR B AT I 2 AL TSR B
LR EAE R 82,990,662.95 20,688,600.99 82,254,712.57 20,502,718.98
B2 5 AR SE B 8,582,439.11 2,145,609.78 9,960,044.15 2,490,011.04
Kl 59,355,854.66 8,903,378.20
FEGTHEN 15,326,150.34 3,055,527.96 11,826,006.72 2,550,647.27
THN 4 AR 2545 25 11
G PEE R A 63,621.83 9,543.27
WrE2E3)
&t 166,318,728.89 34,802,660.20 104,040,763 .44 25,543,377.29

(2) REFWHHHBIEFAH IR

BAr: gt
FH HAR A2 %0 HAYI R AN
\ N2 T N 2 T JE P 1S 971 45 LN T I 2 S 16 SiE BT 1S 471 f3it
I e AL T
iﬁgﬁﬁiﬁgﬂ aED 374,872,215.24 93,718,053.81
TEN A 45 25 1
L G PEE R = A U 287,500.00 71,875.00
MAEAE 5]
&t 287,500.00 71,875.00 374,872,215.24 93,718,053.81
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(3) REGINBIEFTRHL R HH

AL J0
T H IR IR0
ATHEHD i 22 86,308,572.69 86,002,772.69
LI SR 576,668,190.47 385,633,406.46
&t 662,976,763.16 471,636,179.15

(4) REABEFTRBE KI5 88 T AT EE 2

AL T
4y HIR &8 W40 HTE
2022 4F 10,783,212.03
2023 4E 48,898,718.96 49,334,492.91
2024 4F 46,686,350.03 50,503,415.97
2025 4F 112,896,087.25 124,722,410.70
2026 4F 143,662,746.29 150,289,874.85
2027 4 224,524,287.94
&t 576,668,190.47 385,633,406.46
17, HAhdRmsh B
LR VAR
E HIR AR LUEIPS
K T X 00 AR TE 75 T 1B T T X 0 AR TE 25 MK E
T CAEEK 1,892,555.55 1,892,555.55 2,979,411.23 2,979,411.23
oAt ik 21,135,600.00 21,135,600.00
&t 1,892,555.55 1,892,555.55 24,115,011.23 24,115,011.23
18, RifFHKER
(1) RAFEIRF R
LR VAR
T H BRI LUEIPS
T2, W& M YEER 314,643,916.12 466,816,984.31
17D K 10,360,415.39 13,915,584.13
P s 51 FH 2% 1,886,792.52
| SRR A 530,941.62 1,218,711.70
a1t 327,422,065.65 481,951,280.14
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19, FBGEKIR

(1) FHGHIFUR

BApr: JC
TiH HIRREN A 42 %0
[EEiL 14,001,086.74 8,142,991.55
A 14,001,086.74 8,142,991.55
20, EEAMR
BAr: JC
s HIRREN B R AN
EE 7,925,251.58 9,612,799.60

B vt P, A H SRR

115,405,660.36

78,141,509.51

it

123,330,911.94

87,754,309.11

5 757 $00 PAY UK A7 5 2 K AR 0 ) < R R

Az T

TiH

225 J A

SFRITE . Bt P T E HIES

49,056,603.77

DR AT B < 1 8 ) <800

SFRITE . it P T E HIES

-11,792,452.92

ARG FSON T AR 96k [7] 975 <2 800

it

37,264,150.85

21, NBAHER T 3

() AR THMSIR

AL T

TiH

LEEIP S

A HHE 0

A

AR

= I

19,758,123.50

118,363,275.59

120,981,548.44

17,139,850.65

= BEBUSAEA-BE

o 133,367.40 7,073,426.29 7,127,874.54 78,919.15
AR
=. BIEAEF] 4,279,933.49 4,029,933.49 250,000.00
Eir 19,891,490.90 129,716,635.37 132,139,356.47 17,468,769.80

(2) EHFMIIR

AL T

TiH

LA

A 0

A >

AR

1. L%, K4, AL
M

15,275,034.11

100,912,215.67

103,842,990.99

12,344,258.79

2. BRLARRI 2 8,994,422.47 8,994,422 47

3. SRR 133,895.13 4,793.,006.07 4,748,452.39 178,448.81
Horpr BRyT ORI 2 130,696.52 4,658,379.24 4,612,431.56 176,644.20
AR ERRS: B 3,198.61 134,626.83 136,020.83 1,804.61

116




AR R SR AN A PR A 7] 2022 4R FEAR 5 423

4. EHEAME

65,452.00

2,590,964.00

2,598,068.00

58,348.00

5. LR MR LA
2

4,283,742.26

1,072,667.38

797,614.59

4,558,795.05

&it

19,758,123.50

118,363,275.59

120,981,548.44

17,139,850.65

(3) BRI RIFIR

AL T
T H IR %0 2 S5 n 7 SR HIRARB

1. EARFEZ IR 128,752.35 6,831,507.44 6,884,443.31 75,816.48
2. RLLRIE: B 4,615.05 241,918.85 243,431.23 3,102.67
it 133,367.40 7,073,426.29 7,127,874.54 78,919.15
22, PIBEFR

A 0

T H HR AR WP AR

HEAR 727,111.05 2,560,347.92
ANV 4,707,104.51 27,912,794.11
WNIEST) 236,222.86 322,746.46
I T A R R 50,747.05 193,841.11
BB 7,622,711.19 3,667,911.65
{5 R 3,839,753.25 2,081,675.43
e Q=i d gl 36,803.11 139,615.06
ENTERT 259.49 50,438.40
FoA 67,841.53
&t 17,220,712.51 36,997,211.67

23, HAtRAFEK

AL TG
T H HRARB LUEIPS
IVZRSIBSS
LA P A
HABRIATZR 48,725,187.40 72,869,650.41
&t 48,725,187.40 72,869,650.41

(1) HAMPAFER

1) BRI R 51 7R At SEAT 3K

AL 0
TRE| BRI LUEIPS
(iR 3,691,925.44 3,888,433 .44
LA T 5 fRiE 4 1,365,186.00 2,826,805.70
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7o P R AR PR E 1,548,900.00 1,757,395.00
RAT A4 4 4,169,247.00 4,538,753.00
HoAth #2541 4 1,617,215.81 1,642,110.82
B 25t 2 ity 31,576,200.00 31,576,200.00
FEREK 3,226,342.65 23,941,587.47
HoAth 1,530,170.50 2,698,364.98
&t 48,725,187.40 72,869,650.41

oAb AL SRR B R IE AT A YOE AL AL 5 B AT BR 2 RIAR SR 2 5E s IR ML SR T 31 Y SE B SEBL AR 1R

e T AR AL R 7y, 2 IR 20E BT S R i 48 8 A BER RO AN SRl -

24, —FAEIHIFERS) AR

AL T
T H HRARH WP AR
—E A B AR 270,000,000.00 12,000,000.00
43 BHIE A B i o1 B 379,500.00 409,291.67
— 4 A TR B B £ 26,164,668.77 24,441,418.40

it

296,544,168.77

36,850,710.07

25, HAbRsh AR

BAr: JC
i H HIRREN HAYI R AN
RGBS T A 6,299,675.28 3,419,057.32
&it 6,299,675.28 3,419,057.32
26 K=
(1) KiERa%E
B Jo
IiH HIR AN B 450
5 H &K 270,000,000.00
&1t 270,000,000.00
27, FFEAM
Bfr: J6
i H AR A %0 A A2 %0
7 [ AR SAS ERA 481,525,098.88 520,979,645.10
RN 77 A -134,439,101.48 -149,207,473.05
it 347,085,997.40 371,772,172.05
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28, BIEW R

Az JT

i H

LIPS

R HARE N

A

HIAR AR

BURF b3

387,930,902.67

3,364,100.00

1,799,276.39

389,495,726.28

BUF R AT

&it

387,930,902.67

3,364,100.00

1,799,276.39

389,495,726.28

W RBUF BT «

AL JT

BT H

LIPS

A
*h Bl A

ZS PN
ElL A
N o

AN
HAt izt
B

RS M
J A % H
B

HAh 22 Zh

AR

e
%5528
Hi%

2008 £EUi
FIE FR3h
TR
T H s 8

3,047,617.9
0

142,857.24

2,904,760.6
6

58
ES

2017 40
Fsctetl
mRE

QRN
) WiH

306,666.20

20,000.04

286,666.16

58
ES

2017 4l
AR
e SZiN
e 1
RXPEF
&) 750 H

101,833.48

6,500.04

95,333.44

58
ES

2017 FUk
BB T
PAR RS
w5 S %
&I
H

470,574.97

53,780.04

416,794.93

SR
%

2017 4FEUk
FlmT
AR
&k
Tt e A
Rl

&

799,326.53

52,130.04

747,196.49

2017 4FEUk
Eh et
Wi RE
Wt 4

1,841,666.7
3

99,999.96

1,741,666.7
7

2018 4F Ui
A
Ak
HIRAE
hp&iaes
Wi RE
Wt 4

487,500.00

25,000.00

462,500.00

2018 4EHi
Ry ey St
LT 1
ATk
NG

412,500.12

24,999.96

387,500.16
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RIWIHE R BT F IR A HE] 2022 FHE L £

HZTH
*h Bl

2019 4El
FIBAR IR
kT iR
Z LT
R A
Bt 4 H
TR T
g2 5
JlBE g5 B
RFERE T
kT

[

1,494,113.4
2

66,159.96

1,427,953.4
6

2019 4EHL
B T
AR %
A %
T %5 4 b
BhF -+
NEp N
WeFmE
#IH

183,333.26

8,000.04

175,333.22

58
ES

2019 4EHL
Bl
YRR S5
5 S %4
FFAEM
TR
(R ELRIN
PRt T I
ZUiH

1,275,000.0
0

75,000.00

1,200,000.0
0

58
ES

2019 Uk
FI ik 1L 7
TR X P A
LR s

JiE DX B
Z LT
ERE TS
FReT
T -1
i
FIXIH

370,000,00
0.00

370,000,00
0.00

YA
%

2019 4
g
BT $
A3 30
v T
SHT=
5
% 351 H

487,500.00

25,000.00

462,500.00

2020 4FE Ui
B g
etk
(Elh=a|4
R E

SRR A

280,000.00

410,000.00

210,000.00

480,000.00
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2020 4EH
B3k =
Wi B A
AT
A%
J & T
&=
5 R T
H

1,950,000.0
2

100,000.00

1,850,000.0
2

2020 4EHL
B 7
MR IE
X R AN
BIENEE
fFELC R
bk
L% 4

1,816,674.0
0

99,996.00

1,716,678.0
0

2020 4E L
ik F AR
M BUR
WAt
RIEL I
Pid

381,059.99

21,170.04

359,889.95

58
ES

2020 4E L
B T
AR
i R ik
fFEAR
M5k i
WL IE
KAR R it
gz g ail
FIXIET
i 0

H. ki
L G il
kN
Pid

461,416.64

24,500.04

436,916.60

55
ES

2020 U
BB T
AR H
fiiE Rk
A5F it Ui
I ik
WD FT
Zraahh

170,155.45

8,994.96

161,160.49

YA
%

2021 4k
ES| i
Ak
K IEET

i

1,963,963.9
6

216,216.23

1,747,747.7
3

2022 4F Uk
B IACHR
S5\ i i
£ 19 il
Fan kB

188,100.00

8,511.31

179,588.69

2022 IR

300,000.00

25,531.92

274,468.08
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E=lp e i) PS
AL
LR 4
(REZ
)
2022 4FUL
Exlp e\ i) Jaem—
AR % 636,000.00 353,333.33 282,666.67 %J‘
NS5
Wk &
2022 4FUk
b i)
AR % 1,000,000.0 5% 4
" 71,428.57 928,571.43 |
iR 0 x
Tt 4 4h
B
2022 4L
B =
Ak Sy it
) 410,000.00 44,416.67 365,583.33 | .
RIEE I x
L ETN
FFIiH
2022 4l
B A FL 5
X 420,000.00 15,750.00 404,250.00 | .
B I ECRb x
0
it 387,930,90 | 3,364,100.0 1,799,276.3 389,495,72 | 5%
- 2.67 0 9 6.28 | %
29, A&
BAr: JC
) R (+. -
IR A0 . - - HRRE
RATH B £ TG HAh N7
2,614,694,04 2,614,694,04
/\,EI\” bl b 9 b 9 b
e 4 0.00 0.00
30. EARAR
Bfr: Jo
i H HII AR A0 AHARE N A AR HRREN
BABEM »
%‘I\?W‘M” A 1,269,739,701.71 1,269,739,701.71
HAt FARAFR -19,703,575.06 -23,700,459.75 6,536,956.50 -49,940,991.31
b (1) RS At
TNFTE A R4 8,676,800.00 8,676,800.00
i
(2) HAth 350,000.00 350,000.00
(3) HEHEHT AL
¥ 443 28 A1 BT AL -28,730,375.06 -23,700,459.75 6,536,956.50 -58,967,791.31
i H AR AR )
Eir 1,250,036,126.65 -23,700,459.75 6,536,956.50 1,219,798,710.40
HAh 150 -
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1) AHIEN: AR A% % 47 Huafang Group Inc. (FERFEEIIA ) IR 15 B3 28 AN T AT 2 K25 At 28 5 1 K S0
R B K A T E A BEAR A 16,742,898.37 TC.

2) AN, 2022 4F 12 3 12 0, fERHERA RN W, ATFRAT 4,600 %, AR NE2E T 25 Global
Bacchus Limited #7718 5 £ 412 B (R4 B LL A5 1l 37.06% T 44 35.35%, AR AIR GRIEAL S, 2 Bl # HEHT 10 R I L)1 A
JSL AT (A T A ) KT M 5 4 P T 48 05 % 7 (1 473 8005 5 J 45 G2 L A1) R 4 o 2 K 40 R 4% 5 DK T A (22 T1) 1
ZEH1-40,443,358.12 T N AR AT

3) AW AW AR A L AR Rt R R AT BR A w98 B AR A 6,536,956.50 TG -

31, HAZAWES

AR A
W AU | e AT e
‘ I . : y N
Wi H YT 40 Zl‘—‘%)jﬁ)‘ﬂﬁ l‘f‘)\:ﬂ:{’% l‘f‘)\:ﬂ:{’% B | BB BRI | 15k 4
BATRA | e | EUka B | FEAT BT
i LN | HHEA ﬁq B AR
i Eepedlgn)
—. AEREE IR | -93,255,609. | -5,965,16 -9,752,09 3,786,925. -89,468,68
) HAh 27 AU s 94 5.49 1.19 70 424
Hrp: MaEE AR -6,236,14 -6,236,14 -6,236,14
P 2 ) HCAh 2 Al 2 2.71 2.71 2.71
Hpm A Zs T HAZ | -93,255,609. | 270,977.2 -9,752,09 10,023,06 -83,232,54
T R EA ) 94 2 1.19 8.41 1.53
—. BESKIHIRM | -58,041,959. | 12,037,24 | -45257,77 57,294,14 §72.99 -747,816.1
HAhZz AU 32 3.78 2.34 3.13 ‘ 9
oot BT Fulfedit | | o000 | -730.897.9 -730,897.9 -747.816.1
2 1 HAh 2 A Y o 0 0 9
HNTIESSAR BT | -58,025,041. | 12,768,14 | -45257,77 58,025,04 §72.99
ZR 03 1.68 2.34 1.03 ‘
-151,297,56 | 6,072,078. | -45257,77 | -9,752,09 61,081,06 -90,216,50
Q}:A 24 AL s ’ s s > s ] s s ’ . > B
R it 9.26 29 2.34 1.19 8.83 87299 0.43
32 BRAAR
BAr: JC
i H IR A0 A HARE N A AR HRREN
ek N 533,723,796.82 34,888,044.70 568,611,841.52
At 533,723,796.82 34,888,044.70 568,611,841.52
33, RoEFE
BAr: gt
| N lii
R R AR R 40 B 3,397,614,428.15 3,131,881,024.60
EE I HAA AR 2 BE )3 3,397,614,428.15 3,131,881,024.60

e AHVAJE T B B A A A

-47,746,031.60

315,130,771.75

Hoth £ G o an 45 5% B AU s

-9,752,091.19

87,649,076.04
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RIS AT BR 2 7] 2022 FEAEBER 75 42 3C

W RBUEERAR AR 34,888,044.70 6,311,742.24
IR El el 130,734,702.00 130,734,702.00
HAAR R 43 BE A 3,174,493,558.66 3,397,614,428.15
VR BE IR R 43 HE A B 4 <
D BT (el v N Yy B HAHICH ML AT 1B R R, 520w 4] K 23 BC A 0.00 TT.
2). HTSUBORAEE, IR BAE 0.00 7.
3) HTEKSIFZESTEIE, 2wy S EFRIE 0.00 G,
4). BT E— 46 S8 E HEEAZE, [ HYIAR 2 ECFE 0.00 0.
5). HA RS THE )R 2 R 0.00 7T,
34, EMVRHE L A
AL T
T AR A IR AR
ON BRA N BA
EEWSE 420,200,930.17 226,357,269.38 1,132,966,126.93 577,332,409.96
oAl 55 37,614,033.12 1,926,624.53 51,898,512.32 2,254,801.71
&t 457,814,963.29 228,283,893.91 1,184,864,639.25 579,587,211.67
SR T BR 2 B A A S R R U R o8 Sl
V2 ol
AL T
T H AR HARAERIE B AR BRI L
BN EH 457,814,963.29 1,184,864,639.25
EMVNANBR I H & v 480 5,602,541.83 7,713,516.33
Lﬁ?gﬁgma L 1.22% 0.65%
—. 5FEWETRIFWAN
1. IEWEE A HEARY 55U
Ao G E e G BE
FEL AR, BiEMEL HME HAtME 5N Y FAdY S5 SN
HATHESR MR =2 e, &E % 5,602,541.83 | EHFISKANE 7,713,516.33 | BE#L UGN 5 Al
FEE S S SEBLMON, B HALF B IRN FRAFRAN
Bt AEBWSBAN, HET L
WA IEH 28 Z AN .
RN SN OGN 5,602,541.83 7,713,516.33
T AR RS RN
AN 2% vk SR N AN
BB 5 50 452.212,421.46 1,177,151,122.92
WO EPREISE
AL 0
CIFES AR E AR - Bl i 2 iy E A HoAthlk 5% &t
i i 8 A 365,939,676.70 54,261,253.47 37,614,033.12 457,814,963.29
Horp

(1) PRI X

180,454,378.46

180,454,378.46

(2) Z T hERX

52,810,238.16

52,810,238.16
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(3) WLF X

82,478,147.62

82,478,147.62

(4) LETHHERKX

20,105,708.27

20,105,708.27

(5) HEMTHTERX

30,091,204.19

30,091,204.19

(6) HITRIFTLER

40,283,462.14

40,283,462.14

(7 ik sklzh

13,977,791.33

13,977,791.33

(8) HAhk %

37,614,033.12

37,614,033.12

Al 365,939,676.70 54,261,253.47 37,614,033.12 457,814,963.29
Horr
(D ARFPEARRA 365,939,676.70 54,261,253.47 5,602,541.83 425,803,472.00
2 TS L PRI 8] 432 365,939,676.70 54,261,253.47 5,602,541.83 425,803,472.00
Horr
FEHE— I A 365,588,976.69 40,283,462.14 1,686,015.86 407,558,454.69
TEHE— I BN A 350,700.01 13,977,791.33 3,916,525.97 18,245,017.31
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